NICOR LLC   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com April 13, 2026 8:20 AM HML3 Page 1 of 8
HML3
LED High-Performance High Bay
Product Description
Introducing NICOR’s latest breakthrough in lighting innovation: the HML3 high bay
product line. Unveiling a revolutionary design, this patent-pending marvel combines
unrivaled efficiency and peak performance. Experience brilliance beyond measure as

HML3
LED High-Performance High Bay
Ordering Information Example: HML3150SUSAS8
Series Ver. Wattage Selectable Input Voltage CCT Selectable Distribution Sensor Socket CRI Emergency Wiring Option
HML 3 150S  (150/120/100W) U (120-277V) S (35K,40K,50,57K) A (general - 90°x90°) S (with socket) 8 (80 CRI) _Blank (none) _Blank (none)
320S (320/270/220W) H (277-480V)3 B (wide - 105°x105°) E18 (18W)1,3,5 C (Cord-3-wire, 6ft)4
550S (550/520/480W)7 C (aisle - 45°x100°) E40 (40W)2,3,5 C4 (Cord-4-wire, 6ft)5
F (Flex conduit - 6ft)6
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
(Note: End user is reponsible for proper selection of battery pack to meet NFPA requirements)
1.	 Emergency Pack is for 150W models only
2.	 Emergency Pack is for 320W model only
3.	 Emergency not available on HV fixtures
4.	 C Cord is 18/3 wire, 6’ long, black. Other lengths available upon request
5.	 C4 cord is 18/4 wire, 6’ long, black, for use with Emergency enabled fixtures. Other lengths available upon request
6.	 Flexible metal conduit is 6’ long, 18/3 wire configuration. Other lengths available upon request
7.	 Contact factory for lead-time
Wireguard Accessories
Wireguard for HML3150 HML3150WG
Wireguard for HML3320 HML2WG
Mounting Accessory Kits
Aircraft Cable Kit (10ft) [2 req’d] ACMK110
Pendant Kit HML1100150PEND
Surface Mount Kit HML1100150SURFACE
Pendant and surface mount kits compatible to all HML1, HML2, and HML3 models
HML2WG will come in two pieces per set for each lens.
H12V3SENSORPIR1PWH
Wire Guard
H12V3SENSORMW1PWH NLCSPEJ1WH-LHW
Replacement Lens Kits
Wide Optic - 150W model HML3150-B-OPTIC
Wide Optic - 320W model HML3320-B-OPTIC
Aisle Optic - 150W model HML3150-C-OPTIC
Aisle Optic - 320W model HML3320-C-OPTIC
ACMK110 HML1100-150PEND HML100-150SURFACE
Accessories
Motion Sensors
Passive Infrared Motion Sensor H12V3SENSORPIR1PWH

15A 125V Straight Bladed Plug 515P
15A 125V Twist Lock Plug L515P
15A 250V Twist Lock Plug L615P
15A 277V Twist Lock Plug L715P
20A 277V Twist Lock Plug L720P
20A 347V Twist Lock Plug L2320P
20A 480V Twist Lock Plug L820P
Plugs not available for C4 (4-wire cord) or F (flex conduit) options
•	For installation in the field by the end user
•	18W Emergency Packs are for 150W models only
•	40W Emergency Pack is for 320W models only
•	End user is reponsible for proper selection of battery pack to meet NFPA requirements
•	Emergency not available on HV fixtures
HML1EM18WRVWH HML1EM40WRVWH
Emergency Battery Accessories
18W Battery Pack (120-347V) HML1EM18WRVWH
40W Battery Pack (120-347V) HML1EM40WRVWH
High Voltage Transformer (see specsheet for full information)
High Voltage (277-480V) Transformer NST1375HVWH
Accessories (continued)
NICOR LLC   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393